# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Jansen	12/13/2006
Jan Henk Kamps	12/14/2006
Edward Kung	12/13/2006
Patrick Joseph McCloskey	12/13/2006
Paul Michael Smigelski Jr.	12/13/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11427885

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson

Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson

PATENT

500194462 REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0878

11.

CH \$40

# Total Attachments: 9 source=ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0879

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Bernd Jansen, Jan Henk Kamps, Edward Kung, Patrick Joseph McCloskey and Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr. sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method of Preparing Polycarbonate invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/427,885 filed on 6/30/2006, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bernd Jansen Inventor's Printed Name	<del></del>
Witnessed:	
Stepkan Bouwens	Spannen
Yohava Perez	Chara

-0.25	
	14 December 2006
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jan Henk Kamps	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Jun Pleum Leur Strange	
Man Goods to	2.
Thank the	18 December 2000
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Edward Kung	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Marcel Viereen Mil	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed	

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr. Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:		
	<del></del>	

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Bernd Jansen, Jan Henk Kamps, Edward Kung, Patrick Joseph McCloskey and Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr. sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method of Preparing Polycarbonate invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/427,885 filed on 6/30/2006, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bernd Jansen Inventor's Printed Name	<del></del>
Witnessed:	
	<del></del>

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jan Henk Kamps	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Edward Kung	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Polrich Joseph McCloke Inventor's Signature	12/13/06 DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr. Inventor's Printed Name	-	
Witnessed:		
	_	

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Bernd Jansen, Jan Henk Kamps, Edward Kung, Patrick Joseph McCloskey and Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr. sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method of Preparing Polycarbonate invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/427.885 filed on 6/30/2006, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Bernd Jansen	<u>.</u>	
Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:		

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jan Henk Kamps	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Edward Kung	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	•
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

PI2II	, Σ:	<u>(                                    </u>	)
Inventor's Signature			

12/13/2006 DATE

Paul Michael Smigelski, Jr.

Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Page 3 of 3